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Activity Completion Report 

 

Activity Details: Celebration of International Women’s Day/Week 2025 

 

Activity Title: XLR8- Giggle Games- Embrace the Fun 

Date & Duration of activity (Days): 05 March 2025 (1-day) 

Venue of the Activity: Near Badminton Court, IIHMR University, Jaipur  

Name of the school: Centre for Gender Studies, IIHMR University, Jaipur 

 

Name & Contact Details of the organiser (s): S.D. Gupta School of Public Health, 

IIHMR University Gender Champions, Center for Gender Studies 

• Planning Coordinators  

 Shivani S Pillai, Gender Champion  

      Chandan Jha, Gender Champion 

      Anshi Bulsara, Gender Champion 

• Execution Coordinator 

Sayalee Gadge, Gender Champion 

      Anshi Bulsara, Gender Champion 

      Chandan Jha, Gender Champion 

 

Event Details & Description:  

XLR8-Gigglegames was a fun-filled event celebrating Women's Day, with a focus 

towards building a more inclusive and gender equitable community. This year's 

theme, "Accelerate Action, "emphasizes the importance of collective effort and 

collaboration in promoting gender equality and empowering women. 

To support this year’s theme, CGS organised a fun games event for faculty members 

and students to participate in and engage in an evening filled with laughter and joy. 

Following games and activities were conducted between the duration 4:00-6:00 pm: 

1. Musical Chair 

2. Friendly Badminton Match 

3. Roti Making Challenge 

4. Matka-on-Head Race 

5. Relay Race with Mini Challenges  

6. Tug-of War 

7. Arm Wrestling 

These games were conducted with the objective the prevalent gender stereotypes and 

creating a more inclusive campus environment. 

Participants Details 

EVENT WISE PARTICIPANTS  

• Musical Chairs  

1. Neeraj Sahu  

2. Ayushi Sharma  
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3. Muskan Lariya  

4. Bhavya Chawla  

5. Shruti Deshmukh  

6. Niyati Thakur  

7. Vijya Singh  

8. Devika P  

9. Nandini Venkat  

10. Sanmathi Gikkala  

11. Geetanjali  

 

• Matka Race  

1. Dr. Nutan Jain 

2. Dr. Varsha Tanu  

3. Mr. Matandin Sharma 

4. Dr. Mahender Kumar 

5. Dr. Susheela Sharma  

6. Aditi Hawa 

7. Chandan Jha  

8. Sharayu Dhoke  

9. Shruti Deshmukh  

10. Vaishnavi Joshi  

11. Aashi Rajwani  

12. Shreya Faye  

13. Manish Kumar  

14. Shreya Faye  

 

• Roti Making Challenge  

1. Dr. Nutan Jain  

2. Vidya Bhushan Tripathi  

3. Dr. Mahender Kumar  

4. Matadin Sharma  

5. Tanmoy Das  

6. Chandan Jha  

7. Muskan Lariya  

8. Hritika Sharma  

9. Neeraj Sahu  

10. Hridyansha Kumavat  

11. Archana Singh  

12. Talleen Dighe  

13. Radhika Chopra  

14. Pragati Patidar  

 

• Arm Wrestling  

1. Rameshwar Khakre  

2. Santosh Dash  
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3. Divya Gupta  

4. Khushi Makwana  

5. Meet Ruparel  

6. Pravesh  

7. Khushi Yadav  

8. Sharayu Dhoke  

9. Radhika Chopra  

10. Shruti Deshmukh  

 

• Tug of War  

1. Devika P  

2. Shivraj Shelar 

3. Talleen Dighe  

4. Avni Reja  

5. Khushi Makwana  

6. Hritika Sharma  

7. Divya Gupta  

8. Santosh Dash 

9. Priyesh Chauhan  

10. Aashi Rajwani  

11. Sharayu Dhoke  

12. Radhika Chopra  

13. Isha Shukla  

14. Pravesh  

15. Tanmoy Das  

16. Geetanjali  

 

• Badminton  

1. Prity Jha  

2. Chandan Jha  

3. Minauti Tiwari  

4. Sayalee Gadge  

5. Vijya Singh  

6. Santosh Dash 

 

Participants Details 

Total Participants Number of Male Number of Female 

46 14 32 

 

• List with name of participants, affiliation: 

S. No. Name of Participant  Male/Female Affiliation 

1.  Dr. Nutan Jain Female IIHMR University, Jaipur 

2.  Dr. Varsha Tanu Female IIHMR University, Jaipur 

3.  Dr. Mahender Kumar Male IIHMR University, Jaipur 
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S. No. Name of Participant  Male/Female Affiliation 

4.  Dr. Susheela Sharma Female IIHMR University, Jaipur 

5.  Dr. Vidya Bhushan Tripathi Male IIHMR University, Jaipur 

6.  Mr. Matadin Sharma  Male IIHMR University, Jaipur 

7.  Sayalee Gadge Male IIHMR University, Jaipur 

8.  Chandan Jha Male IIHMR University, Jaipur 

9.  Neeraj Sahu Male IIHMR University, Jaipur 

10.  Bhavya Chawla  Female IIHMR University, Jaipur 

11.  Niyati Thakur  Female IIHMR University, Jaipur 

12.  Tanmoy Das Male IIHMR University, Jaipur 

13.  Ayushi Sharma  Female IIHMR University, Jaipur 

14.  Muskan Lariya  Female IIHMR University, Jaipur 

15.  Bhavya Chawla  Female IIHMR University, Jaipur 

16.  Shruti Deshmukh  Female IIHMR University, Jaipur 

17.  Vijya Singh  Female IIHMR University, Jaipur 

18.  Devika P  Female IIHMR University, Jaipur 

19.  Nandini Venkat  Female IIHMR University, Jaipur 

20.  Sanmathi Gikkala  Female IIHMR University, Jaipur 

21.  Geetanjali  Female IIHMR University, Jaipur 

22.  Aditi Hawa  Female IIHMR University, Jaipur 

23.  Sharayu Dhoke  Male IIHMR University, Jaipur 

24.  Vaishnavi Joshi  Female IIHMR University, Jaipur 

25.  Aashi Rajwani  Female IIHMR University, Jaipur 

26.  Shreya Faye  Female IIHMR University, Jaipur 

27.  Manish Kumar  Male IIHMR University, Jaipur 

28.  Hritika Sharma  Female IIHMR University, Jaipur 

29.  Hridyansha Kumavat  Female IIHMR University, Jaipur 

30.  Archana Singh  Female IIHMR University, Jaipur 

31.  Talleen Dighe  Female IIHMR University, Jaipur 

32.  Radhika Chopra  Female IIHMR University, Jaipur 

33.  Pragati Patidar  Female IIHMR University, Jaipur 

34.  Rameshwar Khakre  Male IIHMR University, Jaipur 

35.  Santosh Dash  Male IIHMR University, Jaipur 

36.  Divya Gupta  Female IIHMR University, Jaipur 

37.  Khushi Makwana  Female IIHMR University, Jaipur 
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S. No. Name of Participant  Male/Female Affiliation 

38.  Meet Ruparel  Female IIHMR University, Jaipur 

39.  Pravesh  Male IIHMR University, Jaipur 

40.  Khushi Yadav  Female IIHMR University, Jaipur 

41.  Shivraj Shelar  Male IIHMR University, Jaipur 

42.  Avni Reja  Female IIHMR University, Jaipur 

43.  Priyesh Chauhan  Male IIHMR University, Jaipur 

44.  Isha Shukla  Female IIHMR University, Jaipur 

45.  Prity Jha  Female IIHMR University, Jaipur 

46.  Minauti Tiwari Female IIHMR University, Jaipur 
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Attach Geotagged Photographs of the activity.  
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